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Advice and Guidance  
If you have been accepted into the AQA English 
Language pathway, this means that you’ve succeeded in 
reaching or exceeding your targets in practice 
examinations and controlled assessments. You will be 
spending 2 periods a week in a class that is 100% 
focussed on preparation for the May examination, which 
makes up 60% of your final grade.


There’s no room for complacency, but you should be 
pleased with what you’ve achieved so far. You’re on 
track.


!
Revision Sessions  !
The Department of English supports our GCSE students 
in many ways. There are many regularly scheduled 
revision sessions and master-class sessions for students 
of English. These occur before and after school, on 
Saturday mornings and in the Easter break. The best way 
to keep informed about these is via your class teacher’s 
section of our department website edutronic.net 

!
Website Links  !
From Monday 24 February, the department’s website will 
be launching our GCSE Examination Microsite, which we 
will keep up to date with everything you need to know 
and do to be prepared for your English examinations. 
This will be prominently visible from the hub at 
edutronic.net 

!
Other forms of preparation !
It is a significant advantage for students to begin to read 
broadsheet newspapers on a regular basis in the months 
leading up to their GCSE English Language examination. 
A subscription to the Guardian or a similar broadsheet 
newspaper will be an invaluable investment in your 
broader preparation for examinations over the next few 
months.
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Teacher emails 
!

Ms Correia-Pinto: 
vpinto@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr Curran: dcurran@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk  
Mr Jones: ajones@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr North: jnorth@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk  
Mr Price: rprice@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr Waugh cwaugh@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk

http://edutronic.net
http://edutronic.net

